



## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

*Richard Paul Jr.*  
*Director of Public Works*

13600 Juneau Boulevard  
Elm Grove, Wisconsin 53122-1679

(262) 782-6700 Fax (262) 782-8714

E-Mail [rpauljr@elmgrovetwi.org](mailto:rpauljr@elmgrovetwi.org)

August 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019

Board of Trustees

On August 6<sup>th</sup>, 2019 at 10:00 am, a bid opening was held for the 2019 Paving needs for Victoria Circle North and South. The bid spec included pulverizing, grading, binder and surface asphalt.

Based upon the three bids received at the bid opening, I recommend approval of Payne & Dolan's bid for a total of \$169,438.70.

Thank you,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be "Richard Paul, Jr.", with a long horizontal flourish extending to the right.

Richard Paul, Jr.  
Director of Public Works  
Village of Elm Grove

**VILLAGE OF ELM GROVE ROAD RESURFACING**

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	Payne & Dolan Inc.		Stark Pavement Corporation		Poblocki Paving Corp.		
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTALS	
1	Furnish and place (9.5 mm "surface) bituminous concrete pavement. 5 LT 58-28 S	TONS 473	\$85/ ton	\$40,205.00	\$87.80/ ton	\$41,529.40	\$98/ ton	\$46,354.00	
2	Furnish and place (19.0 mm binder) bituminous concrete pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TONS 1102	\$70/ ton	\$77,140.00	\$78.40/ ton	\$86,396.00	\$90/ ton	\$99,180.00	
3	Driveway approaches Furnish and place (9.5 mm "surface) bituminous concrete pavement. 5 LT 58-28 S	TONS 109	\$125/ton	\$13,625.00	\$128/ ton	\$13,952.00	\$119/ ton	\$12,971.00	
3	Milling and Profiling of Streets Pulverizing	SQ. YDS 5882	\$5.35/ Sq. Yd.	\$31,468.70	\$4.90/ sq. yd	\$28,821.80	\$7/ sq. yd.	\$41,174.00	
4	Remove/Dispose of poor soils Install new base course Undercutting as needed	As needed 100	\$50/ ton	\$5,000.00	\$50/ ton	\$5,000.00	\$47/ ton	\$4,700.00	
5	Removal of any additional pulverized material as needed Hauled off site	As needed 100	\$20/ ton	\$2,000.00	\$24/ ton	\$2,400.00	\$21/ ton	\$2,100.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$169,438.70</b>		<b>\$178,099.20</b>		<b>\$206,479.00</b>